i

— midoc

SUSTAINABI

ltem number
MO9702-40

Item description

edn

LITY DECLARATION

Aroma diffusor with 3 reed sticks. Beech wood top and glass. Fragrance Lily and Jasmine. Capacity 30 ml. As wood is a natural
material, the colour per item can vary. Top wood part absorbs/assimilates oil which helps spread fragrance.

Material content

Part | Component description Position Material
1 Fragrance oil ,essence See Part Il See Part Il
2 Stabilizer (Dipropyleneglycol methyl ether acetate) / /
3 Fragrance stabilizer (3-Methoxy-3-Methyl-1-butanol) / /
4 Deionized water / /
Total
Part Il Component description

fragrance oil essence

Acetic acid, phenylmethyl ester

Octanal, 2-(phenylmethylene)-

Benzeneethanol

1,6-Octadien-3-ol, 3,7-dimethyl-

Propanol, [2-(2-methoxymethylethoxy)methylethoxy]-

Benzenepropanal, 4-(1,1-dimethylethyl)-.alpha.-methyl-
3-Cyclohexene-1-methanol, .alpha.,.alpha.,4-trimethyl-
Cyclopentaneacetic acid, 3-oxo-2-pentyl-, methyl ester

6-Octen-1-ol, 3,7-dimethyl-

Phenol, 2-methoxy-4-(2-propenyl)-

Cyclopenta[g]-2-benzopyran, 1,3,4,6,7,8-hexahydro-4,6,6,7,8,8-hexamethyl-
1,6-Octadien-3-ol, 3,7-dimethyl-, acetate

Benzoic acid, 2-[[3-[4-(1,1-dimethylethyl)phenyl]-2-methylpropylidene]amino]-,
methyl ester

1H-Indole

7-Octen-2-ol, 2,6-dimethyl-

4-t-Butylcyclohexyl acetate

2,6-Octadien-1-ol, 3,7-dimethyl-, (2E)-

2,6-Di-tert-butyl-4-methylphenol

Benzoic acid, 2-hydroxy-, pentyl ester

Benzenepropanal, .alpha.-methyl-4-(1-methylethyl)-

Ethanone, 1-(5,6,7,8-tetrahydro-3,5,5,6,8,8-hexamethyl-2-naphthalenyl)-
Total

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands

+31(0) 34 2426 842 \ www.midocean

.com | info@midocean.com

Weight Percentage
14,00%

34,00%

43,00%

9,00%

100,00%

Weight Percentage
12,00%
8,00%
6,50%
5,50%
4,00%
4,00%
7,00%
8,00%
7,00%
5,00%
3,50%
4,20%

3,80%

4,00%
3,50%
2,00%
5,00%
3,00%
1,00%
2,00%
1,00%
100,00%

Pagelof2



= Mmidocean

—
Material information Petrochemical Partly Biobased Biobased
PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat
. Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee
Non-biodegradable Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS,
Polyester/Latex
Biodegradable
(industrial) FLAERAT
Recyclability of material Xlyes [INo
Renewable source
Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
[Iyes XINo Xlyes [INo [Iyes XINo

End of life suggestion

O o o® o® o® o®
B[] e

Trademarks of material

) o ®
m EP
GLASS TEXTILE
Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

amfori ()

Trade with purpose

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 25 50 Y - -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portjofi ﬁ ctor

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands Page?2 of 2
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com



