

SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION



Item number MO9702-40

Item description

Aroma diffusor with 3 reed sticks. Beech wood top and glass. Fragrance Lily and Jasmine. Capacity 30 ml. As wood is a natural material, the colour per item can vary. Top wood part absorbs/assimilates oil which helps spread fragrance.

Material content

Part I	Component description	Position	Material	Weight Percentage
1	Fragrance oil ,essence	See Part II	See Part II	14,00%
2	Stabilizer (Dipropyleneglycol methyl ether acetate)	/	/	34,00%
3	Fragrance stabilizer (3-Methoxy-3-Methyl-1-butanol)	/	/	43,00%
4 Deionized water		/	/	9,00%
		Total		100 00%

Part II	Component description	Weight Percentage
fragrance oil essence	Acetic acid, phenylmethyl ester	12,00%
	Octanal, 2-(phenylmethylene)-	8,00%
	Benzeneethanol	6,50%
	1,6-Octadien-3-ol, 3,7-dimethyl-	5,50%
	Propanol, [2-(2-methoxymethylethoxy)methylethoxy]-	4,00%
	Benzenepropanal, 4-(1,1-dimethylethyl)alphamethyl-	4,00%
	3-Cyclohexene-1-methanol, .alpha.,.alpha.,4-trimethyl-	7,00%
	Cyclopentaneacetic acid, 3-oxo-2-pentyl-, methyl ester	8,00%
	6-Octen-1-ol, 3,7-dimethyl-	7,00%
	Phenol, 2-methoxy-4-(2-propenyl)-	5,00%
	Cyclopenta[g]-2-benzopyran, 1,3,4,6,7,8-hexahydro-4,6,6,7,8,8-hexamethyl-	3,50%
	1,6-Octadien-3-ol, 3,7-dimethyl-, acetate	4,20%
	Benzoic acid, 2-[[3-[4-(1,1-dimethylethyl)phenyl]-2-methylpropylidene]amino]-, methyl ester	3,80%
	1H-Indole	4,00%
	7-Octen-2-ol, 2,6-dimethyl-	3,50%
	4-t-Butylcyclohexyl acetate	2,00%
	2,6-Octadien-1-ol, 3,7-dimethyl-, (2E)-	5,00%
	2,6-Di-tert-butyl-4-methylphenol	3,00%
	Benzoic acid, 2-hydroxy-, pentyl ester	1,00%
	Benzenepropanal, .alphamethyl-4-(1-methylethyl)-	2,00%
	Ethanone, 1-(5,6,7,8-tetrahydro-3,5,5,6,8,8-hexamethyl-2-naphthalenyl)-	1,00%
	Total	100,00%



Material information	Petrochemical	Partly Biobased	Biobased	
Non-biodegradable	PA, PC, PE, PP, PET, RPET, PS, PVC, ABS, VI, Silicone, POM, ACR, PU, PC, PVC, TPE, LDPE, TPR, EVA, Polyester	PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS, Polyester/Latex	Glass, Basalt Stone, Ceramic, Chalk	
Biodegradable (industrial)	PBAT	PLA/BPAT	Bamboo, Wheat Straw, PLA, Paper, Paper Straw, PLA/Wheat Straw, PLA/Bamboo, Cork, Cotton, Cocos Oil, Rubber, Hemp, Jute, Wood, Marble Cocos Oil, Rubber, Hemp, Jute, Wood, Marble, Leather	

Recyclability of material	⊠Yes	□No
---------------------------	------	-----

Renewable source

Recycled material	Natural material	Reused waste material	
□Yes ⊠No	⊠Yes □No	□Yes ⊠No	

End of life suggestion

















Trademarks of material

-

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC) certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory





Packaging and Transport

rackaging and transport					
Piece	Inner Carton	Carton	mo box	Polybag	Packaging
1	25	50	V	_	_

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portfolio Directo